
*Course Schedule*
ENGL 0043
Fall 2022

Week Date Readings and Assignments

1 M 8/22-
F 8/26

Topic: Introduction to Class

What to Read:

● Week 1 Materials in D2L

What to Complete by Wed. Aug. 24::

● Introduction to Class- Quiz in D2L

2 M 8/29-
F 9/2 Topic: Confidence and Time Management

What to Read:
● Week 2 Materials in D2L

What to Complete by Wed. Aug. 31:

● Journal 1

3 T 9/6-
F 9/9 Topic: Rhetoric

What to Read:

● Week 3 Materials in D2L

What to Complete by Wed. Sept. 8

● Grammar Quiz
○ Subject Verb Agreement when Subject is Separated from

the Verb

4 M 9/12-
F 9/16 Topic: Writing Process

What to Read:



● Week 4 Materials in D2L

What to Complete by Wed. Sept. 14:

● Journal 2

5 M 9/19-
F 9/23 Topic: Critical Reading

What to Read:

● Week 5 Materials in D2L

What to Complete by Wed. Sept. 21:

● Grammar Quiz
○ Main Idea
○ Supporting Idea

6 M 9/26-
F 9/30 Topic: Topic Selection

What to Read:

● Week 6 Materials in D2L

What to Complete by Wed. Sept. 28:

● Journal 3

7 M 10/3
(Last day
to file for
Graduation
)-
F 10/7

Topic: Researching

What to Read:
● Week 7 Materials in D2L

What to Complete by Wed. Oct. 5:

● Grammar Quiz
○ Commas

8 M 10/10-
F 10/14 Topic: Annotated Bibliography

What to Read:



● Week 8 Materials in D2L

What to Complete by Wed. Oct. 12:

● Submit 1 Annotation
● Journal 4

9 M 10/17-
F 10/21 Topic: MLA

What to Read:
● Week 9 Materials in D2L

What to Complete by Monday Oct. 19:

● Grammar Quiz
○ Run-ons and Comma Splices

10 M 10/24
(Last Day
to drop
with “W”)-
F 10/28

Topic: Conferences

What to Read:
● Week 10 Materials in D2L

What to Complete by Wed. Oct. 26:

● Set Up Conference Time with Ms Hunsaker
● Journal 5

11 M 10/31-
F 11/4 Topic: Conferences

What to Read:

● Week 11 Materials in D2L

What to Complete by Wed. Nov. 2:

● Grammar Quiz
○ Fragments

● Meet with Ms. Hunsaker this week

12 M 11/7-
F 11/11 Topic: Peer Reviews



What to Read:
● Week 12 Materials in D2L

What to Complete by Wed. Nov. 9:

●

13 M 11/14-
F 11/18 Topic: Synthesis Paper Draft

What to Read:
● Week 13 Materials in D2L

What to Complete by Fri. Nov. 18th

● Submit Draft of Synthesis

14 M 11/21-
F 11/25 Topic: THANKSGIVING WEEK

What to Read:

● Week 14 Materials in D2L

What to Complete by Tues. Nov. 22

● Work on Synthesis Paper/Presentation

15 M 11/28-
F 12/2 Topic: Presentations

What to Read:

● Week 15 Materials in D2L

What to Complete by Wed. 30

● Review Grammar Lessons for Final

16 M 12/5-
Topic: Finals



What to Complete by Thurs. Dec. 8th

● Final Quiz

*This schedule is subject to change.


